

RFQ COPY

6403 Rinke Street

Warren, MI 48091

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA11027

PAGE	***
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Inc. H (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	TEF	ims of sai	E	S	HIP VIA	F	О.В.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/01/							ODENTNO		. 70DM
ID OPENING DATE	· ••••••••••••	07/13/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	1		OPENING		:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	100	NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AWCON
			0 1						E9
001		•	EΑ		765-78				1,409,965.46
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING	DIVISION	FOR THE	AGENCY	
							W.		30
	THE WE	ST VIR	GTNTA	STAT	F RATI	AUTHORITY	. IS SO	LICITING	
	BIDS F	OR CRO	SSTIE	AND	SWITCH	TIE REPLA	CEMENT,	SURFACING	
						SOUTH BR			v
	RAILRO	AD (SB	א נאע	FK IH	E ATTAC	CHED SPECI	FICATIO	NS.	2.5
	18								
Ÿ.						PRE-BID		AT 10.00	** **
						HELD ON 06 MOOREFIEL			:-
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S ARE	REQUI	RED TO ATT	END THI	S MEETING.	
								RESULT IN	ž n
					E BIDDE	NO ONE P	ERSUN M	А	
									<u>.</u>
						ADE AVAIL			
					OMPLETE FYING A			VE AS THE MANDATORY	,
	PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE	YOUR COMP	ANY AND	(0)	*
								ILL RESULT	RECENT
					THE B	ID. THE S	TATE WI		/ I I L C L Y L
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR	RENSURING	THEY H	AVE	AND 110 07 1111
						QUIRED ON	1		2011 JUL 27 AM II
	SHEET.					ION AND TH BILITY FOR			LINE DIFFOLIA
	FAILUR	E TO C	OMPLE	TE TH	E PRE-1	BID ATTEND	ANCE SH	EET. IN	MA EDECHASI
							L BIDDE	RS INCLUDE	LINE DISTURBE
	HEIK	C-MAIL	אטטא	ESS A	MD FAX	NUMBER.			
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REC	QUESTED TO	ARRIVE	PRIOR TO	
					1				
NATIOE			1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE I	OR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	las	
SNATURE D CON	rid G	· May	~		7,3-1	(586)	754-4200		-26-11
ne ' Pre	sident	J.	31-0	997823	3		AD	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING	TO REQ	INSEE	T NAME A	ND ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABELI	ED 'VENDOR'



*625092603

WARREN MI

6403 RINKE STREET

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

48091

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA11027

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I

586-754-4200

þ

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

304-538-2305

26836

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/01/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO. LINE UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE WV PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK.M.WHITTAKERƏWV.GOV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115. DEADLINE FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 06//22/2011 AT 4:00 PM. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESSED BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED BY 06/30/2012. THE AGENCY WILL ISSUE THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IN WRITING. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



11

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER RMA11027

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET WARREN MI 48091

SHIP ď

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINT	red	. J	ERMS OF SA	LE	SHIF	VIA	F.O.B.	:::::::::::::::::::::::: :::::::::::::	FREIGHTTERMS
06/01/	2011	000 00000000000000000000000000000000000		0000000000000000				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13	/2011			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01:	30PM
LINE	Qι	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	SUPPL	IED AF	RE OF A	N INF	ERIOR QU	ALITY OR	OR WORKMANS DO NOT CON CONTRACT		
	THE H RATES PURSU	IIGHER S AS ES JANT TO	OF THE STABLIS WEST	U.S. HED F VIRGI	DEPARTM OR GRANT	ENT OF L & HARDY 21-5A,	ACTOR SHALL ABOR MINIMU COUNTIES, ET, SEQ. ROJECT)		
	INTER REQUI OR IN	REST FOR	OR PAYM STATE	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXC TITUTE O	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	RBITRATION ANY INTERES IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUME DELETED.	Т	
							IRED TO PRO ON IF SUCCE		
			ITEMS		ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREM	ENT	
	OF CO ISSUA THE B	MMERCI NCE OF SID DOO	AL GEN CONTR CUMENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILIT UNLESS	Y INSURA OTHERWIS	LL FURNISH NCE PRIOR T E SPECIFIED OF INSURANC	O IN	
	FURNI	SH PRO	OF OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	FUL VENDOR ISK INSURAN OF THE CONT	CE IN	B 100
	THE B	ID PAY	ABLE T	CH BI	STATE O D AS A B	F WEST V ID BOND.		ALL BE	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					011411075	es na viewan · ·
			707				ADDRESS	CHANGES.	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*625092603

WARREN MI

6403 RINKE STREET

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I

48091

586-754-4200

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA11027

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHIP ŏ

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836

304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TERMS OF S	MLE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B,		FREIGHTTERM
06/01/										
ENING DATE:	07	//13/2011		Lationalation	0850505050000505	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOP	CAT. NO.	IT	EM NUMBE	۹		JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT

	BIDDER S	HALL ALS	O FURN	ISH A	PERFO	RMANC	E BOND	AND LA	BOR	
		BOND FO								
		Y BE PRO								
		BLE LETT								
		SURETY C								
		WEST VI								
		OF A BON								
	Control of the contro	00,000.	Andrew Company Control of the Contro	A CONTRACT C			A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE			
		BLE IN L								
		LABOR A		1			, I LIKI	UKHANCL		
	BUND, UK	LABOR	IND HAI	LKIML	DUND.				-	
	() MAI	NTENANCE	BOND.	Λ Τι	1U (5)	VEAR	MATNT	ENANCE	RON	
		THE ROO								
	and the contract of the second	ESSFUL V	And the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section	A THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO	MILL	DL M	KEQUIK	LITERI U		
	THE SUCC	LSSFUL V	ENDOK.						1	
	REV. 11/	'n n	1							
	KEV. II/	00								
	EXHIBIT	7							- 1	
	LAIIIDII	<i>'</i>	1							
	DUMESTIC	ALUMINU	M. GLA	CC 8. (STEEL	TN DI	BITCW	UBKS	1	
	PROJECTS		III, GLA	33 & .	31666	IN FU	DLIC W	UKKS		
	ROOLOIS	*							- 1	
	IN ACCOR	DANCE WI	TH WES	T VIR	ATNTA	CODE	5-19-1	FT.		
		ERY CONT							ON	
	and the same of th	ON, REPA							UIV,	
		ORKS, WH							ND	
		ASE OF S								
	l			1 N AND W 2						
		N \$50,00								
		RE REQUIR								
		R STEEL								
		ION, ITE								
	I	AT THE S					1			
		ALUMINU								
	[편집[편집] [편집] [편집] [편집] [편집[편집] [편집[편집]	OUCT IS L		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF					U	
	POUNDS C	F STEEL	ARE US	ED IN	PUBLI	C WOR	KS PRO	JECTS.	- 1	
	<u>L</u>	 	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	S AND CO	NDITIONS			
JRE						EPHONE			DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/01/	2011							=	
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011			BID	OPE	ENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE SUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE PROJECT THE AR TO ABI CONSTR	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT OF F DOME THAN T LOR TO LORS, LINES T LUM, GL HE LOW MAY R LON IN NDORS LING FO LORS LOR TO	Y IF ONABLE FONABLE FO	INUM, CS R THE PPL, FUNCTION AFUNCTION AFUNCTI	OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUMD OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PROD OF A COM NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT D MESTIC PROD WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN THINUM, GLA ACKNOWLED AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FOR INEER SHA	MESTIC IS UNRE IS UNRE INUM, G OUCED IN O BY THE OUCTS. OF TH BID FOR OUCTS, A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID ASS OR S OGEMENT AGENCY S OULE IN OR STATE ALL PREP HAVE PR	PROFESSION OF STEEL O	CONSTRUCTION LL BE REQUIRED SUING GENCIES: E THE ADDENDUM URED DRAWINGS	·
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
								ADDITEOU OTTAINGE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

AR 64 WA

VEZDOR

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY

(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY

RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP V	ΊΑ	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/01 BID OPENING DATE		3/2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LION CAT.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.				
	AND LIST S PURCHASING SEND A COP	DIVISION.	ARDED TO THE ARCHI DENDUM TO	THE BUY TECT/EN	HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALS TE AGENCY FOR	0
	INTERESTED OPENING DA	TE. ANY ADI	, IF NECE DENDUM SHO	SSARY, ULD BE	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDERS ADIVISION. THAT APPL SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION	ND SUBMITTI THE SAMI Y TO THE APPLY TO AI MAY BE FOR	ED TO THE RULES ORIGINAL N ADDENDUM	E STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME M THAT	KNOWLEDGED BY AL E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TH TIME AND/OR	
	REV. 11/96					
	ADDENDUM A	CKNOWLEDGEM	ENT		-	
	ADDENDUM(S	detection filter amounted amountains from Marie 19	MADE THE N	ECESSAR	LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	
	ADDENDUM N	os.:				
	NO. 1	Nens 7-11-	11			
		I I SEER	 EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	l NDITIONS	
GNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
LLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\//	JEN RESPONDI	IG TO REQ INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEI	ED 'VENDOR'



VEZDOR

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA11027

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET WARREN MI 48091

SHIP Ţ

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

				12010000000000		v			
DATE PRIN	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		77/17	/2011			DID	OP	TENTING TIME OF	. 70 DW
		07/13/		CAT		810	UP	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 2								
		•							
	NO. 3								
	00 SASMO 1001 9060		, S.						
17	NO. 4								
7									
	NO. 5	•		• • • • •					
	T HARE	OTANE	THAT	FATI	UDE TO	CONETRM 3		DECEMBE OF THE	
								RECEIPT OF THE	
	ADDENDL	לפ) ויונ	IIAY B	E CAU	SE FUR	REJECTION	ט	IL THE BIDS!	
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTANI	D THAT AN	1V	VERBAL	
	1							E DURING ANY	
			1					PRESENTATIVES	
						T BINDING	25000	ONLY THE	
	[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN					S BINDING.	
	0,		00	M)		1		
	· · · × × · ·	ane	4.9.		ign.	s	GN	IATURE	
	Armond C	acci1	Pailro	d Cone	truction	Ing			
	Armond 6	assii.	Kariro	ia cons	struction	· · Inc · · · · Co	MP	PANY	
	July 12	2011				D.	TE		
				• • • • •		DA	ALL E	•	
	REV. 13	1/04							
	KEV. II	1770							
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE			
	WEST VI	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	1-2 REQUI	RE	S THAT ALL	
	PERSONS	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM C	ONTRACTIN	١G	WORK IN THIS	
	STATE N	MUST E	E LIC	ENSED	. THE	WEST VIRG	IN	IIA CONTRACTORS	
	Same and the same and the same and		The state of the s				40,000	IE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENSE							LICENSE MAY BE	
								ISION OF LABOR	
	CAPITOL	_ COMF	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3,	ROOM 319,	C	CHARLESTON, WV	
	<u> </u>		<u>l</u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NDIT	TIONS	
SIGNATURE		0.400.000.000.000			gerelet i san zil Mariel i M	TELEPHONE	oto Tulki	DATE	
TITLE		Ic	EIN						
			THIS I					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA11027 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET WARREN MI 48091

P

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/01/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/13/2011 CAT. LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** UOP TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. 25305. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Ind. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV001055 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO .: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMAT|ION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICAT|ION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

AND HILLTTAKED

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTE	ED	TER	IMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
06/01/2	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011			BID	OPENING TIM	IE 01	:30PM
LINÉ	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
ר ר	DI PI BI CI	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES D SHOU VELOPE	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING TON,	NO BE S F ADM IVISI TON S WV 2	TICE UBMITTED INISTRAT: ON TREET, EA	TO: ION AST D	N ON THE FA		
	BUYER:				44				
	REQ. N	0.:				A11027			
E	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		07	/13/2011			
E	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:3	30 PM			
			100 TO 10	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY	UMBER IN NG YOUR 1	ACTUAL TO THE DOLLAR DO	IS NECESSA	RY	
	-				<u> 586) 754-</u> 4	408		-	
		PRINT NING T		UOTE:	AME OF PI	ERSON TO	CONTACT		
	-				avid Maga				
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS	IDATE	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDRESS		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Line Item	Description	Unit Cost	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Extended Cost
	Tie Replacement				
1	Crosstles	\$ 109.37	per tie	9,600	\$1,049,952.
2	Gaging of Respiked Crosstles	\$ 16.66	per tie	1,920	\$ 31,987.20
3	Switch Ties	\$14,879.75	per switch	1	\$ 14,879.75
4	Final Surfacing and Ballast Regulation	\$13,094.40	per mile	20.4	\$267,125.76
5	Bolt Tightening	\$ 2,507.93	per mile	12.2	\$ 30,596.75
6	Surface/Line Moorefield Shop Tracks	\$ 4.82	per track foot	3,200	\$ 15,424.00

Notes:

- 1.) The above quantities are the agency's best estimate for the amount of work to be completed.
 Any variation in the actual quantities will be determine based on the unit price shown above for the given work.
- Vendors should complete this form in its entirety in lieu of submitting other quote forms.Submitted form should be provided in a legible form. (Typewritten form preferred.)
- 3.) Vendors must submit unit prices for all line items. Fallure to provide unit prices will result in the disqualification of the vendor's bid.

Agency DEP	T OF	ADMIN.	17
REQ.P.O#	RMA	11027	Τ,

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.]	hat we, the undersigned, ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION,
TNO - CUADDEN	MT 48091 as Principal, and HIDERTI FIGURE TROOKANGE
COMPANY OUTSICE MILE MID 211	a cornoration organized and existing direct and the factor and the
mass with its principal office in the City of	RESTON as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of FI	VE_PERCENT_OF_BID (AMOUNT 5%) for the payment of which,
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the period some of the	d ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally sin	
The Condition of the above obligation is SUC	th that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition of the above obligation to say	al, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
CROSSTIE AND SWITCH TIE RE	PLACEMENT, SURFACING AND BALLAST REGULATING ON
THE SOUTHBRANCH VALLEY RAI	
NOW THEREFORE,	
	20 % A.S. 1-10 1-10 1-10 1-10 1-10 1-10 1-10 1-1
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Pr	incipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurar	ice required by the bit of probability and void othornules this obligation shall remain in full
force and affect. It is expressiv lingersided and agree	ed that the hability of the carry,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein	stated.
to Desirity	stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
The Surety, for the value received, hereby	e within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
e and Co	rety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and St	unto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed field that a large seals to be a larg	1
25 8997 92	ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By Dario a. Moyo
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
,	President
	(Title)
	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
Surety Corporate Seal	/ (Name of Surety)
	() A A Da = 200/01/-
	(/INJULLY) YYOU
	Attorney-In-Fact
	KATHI FEN M MOORE

Attorney-in-Fact
KATHLEEN M MOORE

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

To confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney call 1-610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day.

day of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY **BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint HUNTER F. AVERY, JOANN É. STAHR, JOHN C. STANCHINA, JESSICA J. WINFREE, KATHLEEN M. MOORE, JEFFREY JOHNSON, JACQUELINE L. JOINER, CLINTON J. DIERS, HUNTER BENDALL, PATRICIA L. LEWIS, PAULA FAIVRE, JEANNETTE WRIGHT, DEBORAH J. HARBOUR, RICHARD L. HALL, THOMAS J. DRUHAN, ALL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND, STATE OF VIRGINIA

each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:

Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-Laws, Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 24th day of January

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 24th day of January , 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally came Garnet W. Elliott, to me known, and acknowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. COMMONIVER

Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 28, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys-in-fact as provided in Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OFMichigan
COUNTY OF Macomb TO-WIT:
I, <u>David A. Maga</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Inand, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Inc. (Company Name)
By: David A. Maga
Title: President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <a>12th day of <a>July , <a>2011
By Commission expiresMarch 17, 2014
(Seal) MARGARET M. D'HERDE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Mor 17, 2014 ACTING IN COUNTY OF Macon 16
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	RMA11027
IN GIVO.	The second secon

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Inc. Vendor's Name: Authorized Signature: Daniel A. May Date: 7-12-11 Michigan State of _____ County of _____ Macomb , to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12 day of $_\mathrm{Ju1y}$ My Commission expires _____March 17, _____, 20_14.

AFFIX SEAL HERE

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

NOTARY PUBLIC Margaret M D'Herole

MARGARET M. D'HERDE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Mar 17, 2014 CTING IN COUNTY OF Macomb

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)